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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
13/6/2018 Results
World Records 8:04.79 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Rio (BRA) 12/8/2016
European Records 8:14.10 ADLINGTON Rebecca GBR Beijing (CHN) 16/8/2008
Marenostrum 8:19.86 ADLINGTON J. GBR BARCELONA 1/6/2014
TICB 8:19.86 J. ADLINGTON BARCELONA 4/7/2012
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

1. SULLIVAN Erica 00 USA Swimming 8:35.51 831
50m: 29.81 29.81 250m: 2:38.84 32.13 450m: 4:49.40 32.48 650m: 6:59.59 32.10

100m: 1:01.72 31.91 300m: 3:11.64 32.80 500m: 5:22.27 32.87 700m: 7:31.91 32.32
150m: 1:34.05 32.33 350m: 3:44.23 32.59 550m: 5:54.75 32.48 750m: 8:04.10 32.19
200m: 2:06.71 32.66 400m: 4:16.92 32.69 600m: 6:27.49 32.74 800m: 8:35.51 31.41

2. KAHLER Marlene 01 Austria 8:37.63 821
50m: 30.50 30.50 250m: 2:39.75 32.13 450m: 4:50.06 32.53 650m: 7:01.16 32.83

100m: 1:02.93 32.43 300m: 3:12.25 32.50 500m: 5:22.93 32.87 700m: 7:33.81 32.65
150m: 1:35.28 32.35 350m: 3:44.87 32.62 550m: 5:55.52 32.59 750m: 8:06.46 32.65
200m: 2:07.62 32.34 400m: 4:17.53 32.66 600m: 6:28.33 32.81 800m: 8:37.63 31.17

3. SALIN Giulia 02 Italy 8:37.80 820
50m: 30.58 30.58 250m: 2:41.44 32.74 450m: 4:52.64 32.60 650m: 7:03.55 32.60

100m: 1:02.97 32.39 300m: 3:14.35 32.91 500m: 5:25.41 32.77 700m: 7:36.08 32.53
150m: 1:35.96 32.99 350m: 3:47.09 32.74 550m: 5:58.15 32.74 750m: 8:07.93 31.85
200m: 2:08.70 32.74 400m: 4:20.04 32.95 600m: 6:30.95 32.80 800m: 8:37.80 29.87

4. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 C.D. Gredos San Diego 8:39.22 813
50m: 30.28 30.28 250m: 2:41.50 32.66 450m: 4:52.36 32.65 650m: 7:03.38 32.63

100m: 1:02.84 32.56 300m: 3:14.06 32.56 500m: 5:24.98 32.62 700m: 7:35.86 32.48
150m: 1:35.99 33.15 350m: 3:47.05 32.99 550m: 5:57.96 32.98 750m: 8:07.88 32.02
200m: 2:08.84 32.85 400m: 4:19.71 32.66 600m: 6:30.75 32.79 800m: 8:39.22 31.34

5. HIBBOTT Holly 99 Stockport Mo 8:43.91 792
50m: 30.51 30.51 250m: 2:42.93 33.08 450m: 4:55.21 32.89 650m: 7:05.77 32.73

100m: 1:03.42 32.91 300m: 3:15.97 33.04 500m: 5:28.18 32.97 700m: 7:39.20 33.43
150m: 1:36.77 33.35 350m: 3:49.10 33.13 550m: 6:01.19 33.01 750m: 8:12.07 32.87
200m: 2:09.85 33.08 400m: 4:22.32 33.22 600m: 6:33.04 31.85 800m: 8:43.91 31.84

6. CHEN Yejie 01 China Swimming Association 8:50.38 763
50m: 31.31 31.31 250m: 2:45.57 33.73 450m: 4:59.41 33.28 650m: 7:12.93 33.26

100m: 1:04.76 33.45 300m: 3:18.83 33.26 500m: 5:32.81 33.40 700m: 7:46.46 33.53
150m: 1:38.33 33.57 350m: 3:52.32 33.49 550m: 6:06.07 33.26 750m: 8:19.29 32.83
200m: 2:11.84 33.51 400m: 4:26.13 33.81 600m: 6:39.67 33.60 800m: 8:50.38 31.09

7. NAVARRO SILVESTRE Judith 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:53.48 750
50m: 30.25 30.25 250m: 2:41.79 33.77 450m: 4:56.16 33.62 650m: 7:12.66 34.25

100m: 1:02.22 31.97 300m: 3:15.24 33.45 500m: 5:29.95 33.79 700m: 7:46.60 33.94
150m: 1:35.15 32.93 350m: 3:49.04 33.80 550m: 6:04.08 34.13 750m: 8:20.51 33.91
200m: 2:08.02 32.87 400m: 4:22.54 33.50 600m: 6:38.41 34.33 800m: 8:53.48 32.97

8. LYU Jiayi 02 China Swimming Association 8:53.93 748
50m: 30.15 30.15 250m: 2:43.49 33.89 450m: 4:58.70 33.94 650m: 7:14.51 33.96

100m: 1:02.73 32.58 300m: 3:16.99 33.50 500m: 5:32.62 33.92 700m: 7:48.18 33.67
150m: 1:36.14 33.41 350m: 3:50.85 33.86 550m: 6:06.66 34.04 750m: 8:21.77 33.59
200m: 2:09.60 33.46 400m: 4:24.76 33.91 600m: 6:40.55 33.89 800m: 8:53.93 32.16

9. ROMAN MANTILLA Maria Clara 01 Colombia 8:55.44 742
50m: 32.46 32.46 250m: 2:47.04 33.82 450m: 5:01.72 33.71 650m: 7:16.22 33.75

100m: 1:05.85 33.39 300m: 3:20.52 33.48 500m: 5:35.21 33.49 700m: 7:49.78 33.56
150m: 1:39.53 33.68 350m: 3:54.48 33.96 550m: 6:08.86 33.65 750m: 8:23.20 33.42
200m: 2:13.22 33.69 400m: 4:28.01 33.53 600m: 6:42.47 33.61 800m: 8:55.44 32.24

10. ELHENICKA Martina 93 Czech Republic 8:57.12 735
50m: 30.81 30.81 250m: 2:44.54 33.39 450m: 5:00.21 33.69 650m: 7:16.62 33.71

100m: 1:03.92 33.11 300m: 3:18.57 34.03 500m: 5:34.55 34.34 700m: 7:50.63 34.01
150m: 1:37.44 33.52 350m: 3:52.28 33.71 550m: 6:08.36 33.81 750m: 8:24.19 33.56
200m: 2:11.15 33.71 400m: 4:26.52 34.24 600m: 6:42.91 34.55 800m: 8:57.12 32.93
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. PIECHOTA Paulina 99 Polish Swimming Federation 8:57.22 734
50m: 30.88 30.88 250m: 2:45.14 33.36 450m: 5:00.40 33.68 650m: 7:16.33 34.02

100m: 1:04.37 33.49 300m: 3:19.11 33.97 500m: 5:34.45 34.05 700m: 7:50.47 34.14
150m: 1:37.94 33.57 350m: 3:52.63 33.52 550m: 6:08.35 33.90 750m: 8:24.56 34.09
200m: 2:11.78 33.84 400m: 4:26.72 34.09 600m: 6:42.31 33.96 800m: 8:57.22 32.66

12. VALLONI Arianna 01 Fin Veneto 8:58.99 727
50m: 31.31 31.31 250m: 2:46.48 33.75 450m: 5:01.59 33.77 650m: 7:17.03 34.00

100m: 1:04.85 33.54 300m: 3:20.48 34.00 500m: 5:35.30 33.71 700m: 7:50.83 33.80
150m: 1:38.69 33.84 350m: 3:54.08 33.60 550m: 6:09.23 33.93 800m: 8:58.99 1:08.16
200m: 2:12.73 34.04 400m: 4:27.82 33.74 600m: 6:43.03 33.80

13. ALKARAMOVA Fatima 02 Azerbaijan Swimming Federation 9:03.65 709
50m: 31.13 31.13 250m: 2:47.51 33.90 450m: 5:03.43 33.72 650m: 7:20.89 34.66

100m: 1:04.77 33.64 300m: 3:21.66 34.15 500m: 5:37.55 34.12 700m: 7:55.68 34.79
150m: 1:38.97 34.20 350m: 3:55.58 33.92 550m: 6:11.82 34.27 750m: 8:30.15 34.47
200m: 2:13.61 34.64 400m: 4:29.71 34.13 600m: 6:46.23 34.41 800m: 9:03.65 33.50

14. OLIVAN MERCADER Aina 02 C.N. Sabadell 9:09.36 687
50m: 31.16 31.16 250m: 2:47.88 34.52 450m: 5:06.65 35.08 650m: 7:26.34 34.74

100m: 1:04.59 33.43 300m: 3:22.22 34.34 500m: 5:41.53 34.88 700m: 8:01.07 34.73
150m: 1:39.01 34.42 350m: 3:56.97 34.75 550m: 6:16.56 35.03 750m: 8:35.92 34.85
200m: 2:13.36 34.35 400m: 4:31.57 34.60 600m: 6:51.60 35.04 800m: 9:09.36 33.44

15. DEMERS Daphne 98 Club Aquatique Montreal 9:13.38 672
50m: 31.63 31.63 250m: 2:50.72 34.82 450m: 5:10.76 34.21 650m: 7:30.74 34.89

100m: 1:05.86 34.23 300m: 3:26.38 35.66 500m: 5:45.75 34.99 700m: 8:05.98 35.24
150m: 1:40.46 34.60 350m: 4:01.35 34.97 550m: 6:20.51 34.76 750m: 8:39.77 33.79
200m: 2:15.90 35.44 400m: 4:36.55 35.20 600m: 6:55.85 35.34 800m: 9:13.38 33.61

16. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:13.60 671
50m: 30.92 30.92 250m: 2:49.89 35.55 450m: 5:10.47 35.13 650m: 7:31.12 35.48

100m: 1:04.56 33.64 300m: 3:24.50 34.61 500m: 5:45.32 34.85 700m: 8:06.15 35.03
150m: 1:39.52 34.96 350m: 4:00.31 35.81 550m: 6:20.83 35.51 750m: 8:40.75 34.60
200m: 2:14.34 34.82 400m: 4:35.34 35.03 600m: 6:55.64 34.81 800m: 9:13.60 32.85

17. HALVORSEN Astrid Julie 01 Norway 9:14.18 669
50m: 31.32 31.32 250m: 2:50.40 34.99 450m: 5:11.78 34.89 650m: 7:31.77 34.75

100m: 1:05.25 33.93 300m: 3:25.93 35.53 500m: 5:46.98 35.20 700m: 8:06.75 34.98
150m: 1:40.09 34.84 350m: 4:01.26 35.33 550m: 6:21.85 34.87 750m: 8:41.10 34.35
200m: 2:15.41 35.32 400m: 4:36.89 35.63 600m: 6:57.02 35.17 800m: 9:14.18 33.08

18. MARTI BALLESTER Marilo 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:14.73 667
50m: 31.58 31.58 250m: 2:48.37 34.23 450m: 5:07.45 34.72 650m: 7:30.77 35.77

100m: 1:05.48 33.90 300m: 3:23.11 34.74 500m: 5:43.18 35.73 700m: 8:06.23 35.46
150m: 1:39.42 33.94 350m: 3:57.61 34.50 550m: 6:18.95 35.77 750m: 8:41.16 34.93
200m: 2:14.14 34.72 400m: 4:32.73 35.12 600m: 6:55.00 36.05 800m: 9:14.73 33.57

19. ROTSTAM Emma 98 Jaerfaella S 9:24.55 633
50m: 31.90 31.90 250m: 2:51.99 35.23 450m: 5:14.31 35.59 650m: 7:38.57 35.97

100m: 1:06.59 34.69 300m: 3:27.45 35.46 500m: 5:50.48 36.17 700m: 8:15.00 36.43
150m: 1:41.68 35.09 350m: 4:03.05 35.60 550m: 6:26.49 36.01 750m: 8:50.59 35.59
200m: 2:16.76 35.08 400m: 4:38.72 35.67 600m: 7:02.60 36.11 800m: 9:24.55 33.96

WDR JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 89 Hungarian Swimming Association
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 2 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
13/6/2018 Results Prelim
World Records 24.04 TANCOCK Liam GBR Rome (ITA) 2/8/2009
European Records 24.04 TANCOCK Liam GBR Rome (ITA) 2/8/2009
Marenostrum 24.61 Jeremy STRAVIUS MONACO 8/6/2009
TICB 24.66 J. KOGA BARCELONA 6/7/2014
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ANDREW Michael C 99 USA Swimming 24.96 893 A
2. TREFFERS Benjamin 91 Australia 25.70 818 A

HELD Ryan J 95 Wolfpack Elite 25.70 818 A
4. STOKOWSKI Kacper 99 Polish Swimming Federation 25.84 805 A
5. NIKOLAEV Mark 97 Leningradsky region swimming f 25.96 794 A
6. DIENER Christian 93 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 26.00 790 A

KOPELEV Jonatan 91 Israel 26.00 790 A
8. FERGUSON Conor 99 National Centre Dublin 26.06 785 A
9. BALOG Gabor 90 Hungarian Swimming Association 26.25 768 B

10. JAKUPSSON Magnus 94 Farum 26.38 756 B
11. BRAUNSCHWEIG Ole 97 SG Neukoelln Berlin 26.40 755 B
12. STASELOVICH Viktar 94 Belarus 26.48 748 B
13. TSMYH Mikita 97 Belarus 26.51 745 B

KAWECKI Radoslaw 91 Polish Swimming Federation 26.51 745 B
15. MEFFORD Bryce A 98 USA Swimming 26.54 743 B
16. SAMY Mohamed 97 Egypt Federation 26.57 740 B
17. TERN Jian Han 95 Malaysian National Swimming Te 26.59 739 R
18. HOEKFELT Gustav 94 SK Neptun 26.68 731 R
19. CRUZ ZUNIGA Guillermo 00 Club Aquatique Montreal 26.83 719 R
20. WIESNER Andreas 94 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 27.14 694
21. MC EVOY Rory 98 National Centre Dublin 27.16 693
22. MCNALLY Craig 92 Co Glasgow 27.17 692
23. LAU Shiu Yue 97 Hong Kong Amateur Swimming Ass 27.18 691

SERRADELL ZAMORA Roger 96 C.N. Sant Andreu 27.18 691
25. STAUB Ivo 95 Plymouth Leander Swimming Club 27.23 688
26. DMYTRIYEV Roman 95 Czech Republic 27.34 679
27. ST-MARTIN Loic 00 Club Aquatique Montreal 27.52 666
28. LATKIN Anton 94 Belarus 27.58 662
29. CHEUNG Yau Ming 97 Hong Kong Amateur Swimming Ass 27.65 657

KRAFT Lukas 98 Neckarsulmer Sport Union 27.65 657
RAUTALIN Jaakko 89 Uinti Tampere 27.65 657

32. CERNEK Adam 99 Slovak swimming federation 27.70 653
33. LONCAR Anton L 96 Croatia swimming federation 27.71 652
34. LOBANOVSKII Maksim 96 Hungarian Swimming Association 27.95 636
35. WATT Joe 00 Co Glasgow 28.00 632
36. MUGIKA BIKUNA Jon 94 Federacion Vasca De Natacion 28.02 631
37. TOERNQVIST Samuel 97 Taeby Sim 28.03 630
38. JUIZ LARRANAGA David 94 Federacion Vasca De Natacion 28.09 626
39. GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Eric 00 C.N. Sant Feliu 28.21 618
40. GARETA CASAS Pol 98 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 28.91 574
41. LEON ARAN DAVID 98 C.N. VINAROS 28.94 573
42. TAKACS Krisztian 85 Hungarian Swimming Association 29.17 559
43. PIQUERES FOLCH Quim 99 C.N. Badalona 29.37 548
44. RANEA VILA Marti 01 C.N. Vic-Etb 29.45 543
45. BURILLO BENITEZ Eloy 99 C.N. Cerdanyola 29.49 541

DNS MIRESSI Alessandro 98 Italy
DNS RIVOLTA Matteo 91 Italy
DNS DA COSTA Denilson C 98 Plymouth Leander Swimming Club
DNS CHISHOLM Kyle 97 Stockport Mo

WDR IBORRA JIMENEZ David 89 Federacion Vasca De Natacion
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 2, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

WDR SEELIGER Bjoern 00 Soedertaelje
WDR WILDEBOER FABER Aschwin 86 C.N. Sabadell
WDR GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Adria 97 C.N. Sant Feliu
WDR RIVERA GOMIS CARLOS 94 C.N. SAN VICENTE
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 2 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
13/6/2018 Results Finals
World Records 24.04 TANCOCK Liam GBR Rome (ITA) 2/8/2009
European Records 24.04 TANCOCK Liam GBR Rome (ITA) 2/8/2009
Marenostrum 24.61 Jeremy STRAVIUS MONACO 8/6/2009
TICB 24.66 J. KOGA BARCELONA 6/7/2014
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. ANDREW Michael C 99 USA Swimming 24.70 921
2. TREFFERS Benjamin 91 Australia 25.11 877
3. HELD Ryan J 95 Wolfpack Elite 25.25 863
4. FERGUSON Conor 99 National Centre Dublin 25.55 832
5. STOKOWSKI Kacper 99 Polish Swimming Federation 25.58 830
6. KOPELEV Jonatan 91 Israel 25.61 827
7. NIKOLAEV Mark 97 Leningradsky region swimming f 25.72 816
8. DIENER Christian 93 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 25.75 813

Final B
9. SAMY Mohamed 97 Egypt Federation 25.93 796

10. JAKUPSSON Magnus 94 Farum 25.99 791
11. TERN Jian Han 95 Malaysian National Swimming Te 26.02 788
12. STASELOVICH Viktar 94 Belarus 26.09 782
13. BALOG Gabor 90 Hungarian Swimming Association 26.38 756
14. CRUZ ZUNIGA Guillermo 00 Club Aquatique Montreal 26.42 753
15. BRAUNSCHWEIG Ole 97 SG Neukoelln Berlin 26.44 751
16. HOEKFELT Gustav 94 SK Neptun 26.46 749
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 3 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
13/6/2018 Results Prelim
World Records 29.40 KING Lillia C USA Budapest (HUN) 30/7/2017
European Records 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU Barcelona 3/8/2013
Marenostrum 29.88 Ruta MEILUTYTE CANET 6/6/2011
TICB 29.96 Ruta MEILUTYTE BARCELONA 5/7/2013
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

1. EFIMOVA Yuliya 92 Russia 30.79 870 A
2. LAUKKANEN Jenna 95 Finland 31.13 842 A
3. HANNIS Molly C 92 Tennessee Aquatics 31.21 835 A
4. MEILI Katie 91 New York Athletic Club 31.38 822 A
5. HANSSON Sophie 98 Helsingborg Simsaellskap 31.45 816 A
6. KNELSON Faith 01 Swimming Canada 31.55 809 A
7. MC SHARRY Mona 00 Swim Ireland 31.56 808 A
8. SEBASTIAN Julia 93 Confederacion Argentina de Dep 31.70 797 A
9. SUO Ran 94 China Swimming Association 31.76 793 B

10. CASTIGLIONI Arianna 97 Italy 31.77 792 B
11. VALL MONTERO Jessica 88 C.N. Sant Andreu 31.81 789 B
12. PEDERSEN Rikke Moeller 89 Denmark 31.86 785 B
13. CEBALLOS Macarena 95 Confederacion Argentina de Dep 31.91 782 B
14. SCHROEDER Matilde 96 Denmark 32.01 774 B
15. BUSCH Kim 98 Netherlands 32.05 771 B
16. PHEE Phee Jinq En 97 Malaysian National Swimming Te 32.09 769 ?

BARTEL Zoe E 00 USA Swimming 32.09 769 ?
18. CHIKUNOVA Daria 99 Saint-Petersburg Sports Club " 32.16 764 R
19. GARCIA URZAINQUI Marina 94 C.N. Sabadell 32.23 759 R
20. COYNE Niamh 01 Swim Ireland 32.37 749
21. HALLMANN Weronika 00 Polish Swimming Federation 32.38 748
22. ANDREEVA Viktoriya 92 Russia 32.40 747
23. KIVIRINTA Veera 95 Finland 32.51 739
24. DIJKHUIS Lonne 94 De Dinkel 32.67 728
25. HUETHER Marlene 98 Neckarsulmer Sport Union 32.82 718
26. MATTS Katie 98 Stockport Mo 32.84 717
27. BRUNZELL Hannah 01 Vaesteras 32.94 711
28. CALO' Roberta 00 C.N. Torino 33.06 703
29. NOTHDURFTER Christina 94 USC Graz 33.07 702
30. GUTTMANN Elena 01 Austria 33.13 698
31. ALCAUZAR MARTINEZ Ehari 99 C.E. Mediterrani 33.31 687
32. CHICOINE Lili 00 E.N. St-Lambert 33.34 685
33. HURST Abigail 01 Millfield 33.39 682
34. FISCHER Bente 97 Neckarsulmer Sport Union 33.46 678
35. BLANCHETIERE Adele 99 Entente Nautique Caennaise 33.63 668

PODMANIKOVA Andrea 98 Slovak swimming federation 33.63 668
37. CANTO GARGALLO Berta 89 C.N. Mataro 33.66 666
38. GARCIA MARTINEZ Sandra 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 33.70 663
39. KUCHERENKO Veronika 03 Efimova Team 33.86 654
40. HAMMAR Hanna 98 Uinti Tampere 33.94 649
41. BOOKER Lily 01 Millfield 34.03 644
42. GODIN Marie-Laurence 97 C.N. Sherbrooke 34.12 639
43. MEMO Letizia 01 Fin Veneto 34.16 637
44. ALONSO MORALES Michelle 94 Ademi Tenerife 34.18 636
45. TABUENCA BOSCH Ione 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 34.37 625
46. AZNAR DIEZ Adriana 04 C.N. Barcelona 34.48 619
47. WANG Chin Lam 00 Hong Kong Amateur Swimming Ass 34.72 607
48. FUENTES ALEJANDRE Eider 84 Federacion Vasca De Natacion 34.84 600
49. ANDREEVA Sofya 98 Saint-Petersburg Sports Club " 35.06 589
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 3, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

50. SICART MATEO Laia 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 35.13 586
51. VIDAL ENGUIX CARLA 98 C.N. DELFIN 35.46 569
52. OLIVAS PUJOL Julia 02 C.N. Sant Andreu 35.52 567
53. RAMIA VIVES Gina 99 C.E. Mediterrani 35.57 564
54. ZAPPAROLI Greta 03 Forum Sport - Assago 35.71 558
55. LAKNIT Hiba 02 Federation Royale Marocaine De 36.03 543

DNS DISIMINO Giada Ermelinda 97 Forum Sport - Assago
DNS TUTTON Chloe 96 Great Britain
DNS ROTSTAM Emma 98 Jaerfaella S

WDR ALVAREZ PEREZ Evelyne 93 C.N. Terrassa
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 3 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
13/6/2018 Results Finals
World Records 29.40 KING Lillia C USA Budapest (HUN) 30/7/2017
European Records 29.48 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU Barcelona 3/8/2013
Marenostrum 29.88 Ruta MEILUTYTE CANET 6/6/2011
TICB 29.96 Ruta MEILUTYTE BARCELONA 5/7/2013
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

Final A
1. EFIMOVA Yuliya 92 Russia 30.43 901
2. HANNIS Molly C 92 Tennessee Aquatics 30.75 873
3. MEILI Katie 91 New York Athletic Club 31.15 840
4. HANSSON Sophie 98 Helsingborg Simsaellskap 31.26 831
5. KNELSON Faith 01 Swimming Canada 31.31 827
6. LAUKKANEN Jenna 95 Finland 31.36 823
7. MC SHARRY Mona 00 Swim Ireland 31.68 799
8. SEBASTIAN Julia 93 Confederacion Argentina de Dep 31.77 792

Final B
9. CASTIGLIONI Arianna 97 Italy 31.24 833

10. VALL MONTERO Jessica 88 C.N. Sant Andreu 31.58 806
11. CEBALLOS Macarena 95 Confederacion Argentina de Dep 31.72 796
12. SCHROEDER Matilde 96 Denmark 31.81 789
13. PHEE Phee Jinq En 97 Malaysian National Swimming Te 32.07 770
14. BARTEL Zoe E 00 USA Swimming 32.42 745

DNS SUO Ran 94 China Swimming Association
DNS COYNE Niamh 01 Swim Ireland
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TROFEU CIUTAT DE BARCELONA
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/6/2018

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
13/6/2018 Results Prelim
World Records 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael ESP Malaga 5/4/2009
European Records 22.43 MUNOZ PEREZ Rafael ESP Malaga 5/4/2009
Marenostrum 22.94 Andriy GOVOROV CANET 8/6/2012
TICB 23.16 Andriy GOVOROV BARCELONA 8/7/2016
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ANDREW Michael C 99 USA Swimming 23.46 873 A
2. GOVOROV Andriy 92 Ukraine 23.70 847 A
3. KOSTIN Oleg 92 Russia 23.88 828 A
4. TSURKIN Yauhen 90 Belarus 23.96 820 A
5. SHEVLYAKOV Roman 98 Saint-Petersburg Sports Club " 24.08 808 A
6. GUY James 95 Great Britain 24.16 800 A
7. VERLINDEN Joeri 88 Psv 24.25 791 A
8. CONDORELLI Santo 95 Aurelia Nuoto 24.26 790 A
9. POEYTAEKIVI Riku 93 Finland 24.27 789 B

10. PUTS Jesse 94 Netherlands 24.32 784 B
11. GOOSEN Mathys 96 Netherlands 24.34 782 B
12. WIERLING Damian 96 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 24.39 777 B
13. VERGANI Andrea 97 Italy 24.58 759 B
14. STRELKOV Roberto 93 Confederacion Argentina de Dep 24.60 758 B
15. FRIESE Eric 99 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband 24.65 753 B
16. IZOTOV Daniil 91 Russia 24.66 752 B
17. MILJENIC Nikola 98 Croatia swimming federation 24.69 749 R
18. POPRAWA Michal 94 Polish Swimming Federation 24.73 746 R
19. SENDYK Pawel 97 Polish Swimming Federation 24.75 744 ?

LOZANO MATEOS Alberto 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 24.75 744 ?
21. DALY Owen 95 Club Aquatique Montreal 24.78 741
22. HOCKIN Benjamin Thomas 86 Paraguay 24.82 738
23. HORROCKS Sam 94 City of Manchester Aquatics Sw 24.99 723

AHMED EISSA Omar 96 C.N. Barcelona 24.99 723
OGBONNA ALEX 99 Laussane Natation 24.99 723

26. AUBRY Flavien 94 U.S Creteil Natation 25.03 719
VERHOEVEN Thomas 97 Zpc Amersfoort 25.03 719

28. BAARS Jeroen 92 Racing Club 25.08 715
29. SUBARSKY Sascha 96 Austria 25.10 713
30. HOROMURA Nao 99 Japan Swimming Federation 25.11 712
31. TAKACS Krisztian 85 Hungarian Swimming Association 25.20 705
32. VAZAIOS Andreas 94 Greece 25.21 704

LOBANOVSKII Maksim 96 Hungarian Swimming Association 25.21 704
34. PINNEKER Daniel 99 Neckarsulmer Sport Union 25.26 700
35. AYOUBI Mehdi 98 Club Aquatique Montreal 25.32 695
36. CHAN Jie 95 Malaysian National Swimming Te 25.34 693
37. SALADINI Stefano 97 C.N. Torino 25.37 691
38. FERRARO Christian 97 Fin Veneto 25.40 688

HALAS Adam 98 Slovak swimming federation 25.40 688
LENNON Fiachra 98 University College Dublin 25.40 688

41. GEMOV Ondrej 99 Czech Republic 25.41 687
LIUKKONEN Ari-Pekka 89 Finland 25.41 687

43. HAVRANEK Tomas 94 Czech Republic 25.46 683
44. HIGGINS John 95 University College Dublin 25.48 682
45. SHULIKO Vladislav 00 Kyrgyz Republic Swimming Feder 25.49 681
46. VILLALON Santos 01 Millfield 25.52 678
47. CRUZ ZUNIGA Guillermo 00 Club Aquatique Montreal 25.64 669
48. HO Tin Long 97 Hong Kong Amateur Swimming Ass 25.66 667
